

**CS No. 621/17**

**Austro Labs Ltd. Vs. S.K. Tandon**

**17.05.2018**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Report of service be awaited.

In the meantime, issue fresh summons for settlement to defendant on filing of PF/RC & Speed Post for **04.09.2018. Dasti also.**

**Kiran Gupta**  
**ADJ-03, Rohini Courts,**  
**North District, Delhi**  
**17.05.2018**