

**AUSTRO LABS LTD. Vs. S.K. TANDON,**

**29.03.2025**

Present: Ms. Rajshri, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Gautam Singh (through VC) and Mr. Naman Choula,  
Ld. Counsel for defendant (whats app no. 9970-179-706).

**ORDER**

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the copy of application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC was not received by him as the e-mail id recorded vide order dated 02.04.2024 is wrong. It is stated that the correct e-mail id is [gautamsinghh.ind@gmail.com](mailto:gautamsinghh.ind@gmail.com).
2. Be put up for filing of reply to the application of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC with advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff and arguments on **19.07.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal  
DJ-03, Rohini Courts  
North District, Delhi  
29.03.2025**