

25 CS DJ 621/17 AUSTRO LABS LTD. Vs. S.K. TANDON,
19.07.2025

Present: Mr. Ravi, Proxy counsel for Mr. Sachin Malik, Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel that no reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC is received. Let the same if any be filed by defendant within 02 weeks after supplying the copy of the same in advance to the opposite counsel against acknowledgment. **It is clarified that in case, further failure, right of the defendant to file reply to the application shall stand closed.**

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
30.10.2025.

(Aanchal)
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
19.07.2025(Ank)